
 
The Smithsonian Tropical Research Institute (STRI) has compiled the following list of frequently used 
translators for your convenience only. You are free to contact and contract any other translator of your 
choosing. Providing you with this list does not constitute an official endorsement by STRI of any of the 
translators named. STRI is not responsible for the accuracy of the translations produced by the 
translators named in the list. It is your responsibility to coordinate your translations and payments of 
related fees directly with the translator you have contracted. STRI is not responsible for the protection 
and privacy of any information you provide to the translator of your choosing, such as personal contact 
details, texts, personal identification information and any other information of any kind. 
 
TRANSLATORS 
 
English/Spanish 
 
Rebecca Wentzel 
Tel. Work: 996‐3837 
Tel. Mobile: 6674‐7167 
Email: rwspad27@cwpanama.net, rwspad@gmail.com 
 
María Cecilia Caro (non‐scientific) 
Tel. Work: 226‐7199 
Tel. Mobile: 6030‐9290 
Email: ccaro64@yahoo.es 
 
Rebeca Chen de Strang 
Tel Work: 393‐8891 
Tel. Mobile: 6445‐0009 
Email: rebeca_strang@yahoo.com 
 
Ana Elena Castillo 
Tel. Mobile: 6070‐7701 
anaelenacastillo@yahoo.com 
 
Eleonor Waterman 
Tel. Mobile: 6751‐7581 
elywater@hotmail.com 
 
Ailyn G. Aguilar 
Tel. Movile: 6579‐5201 
aylin.aguilar@outlook.com 
 
 
Jaime J. Ortiz 
Tel. 6674‐9011 
E mail Ortizjota@gmail.com 
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German/Spanish/English 
 

Ricardo Sinclair 
Tel. 6626‐8395 
E mail translogos@gmx.es 
 

 
Helga Stichweh 

Tel.: 392-2040, 223-8799 
E-Mail: hstichweh@gmail.com 
 
 
 
French-Spanish 
 
Edilsa de Bassili 
Tels. 260/4973, 260/0316 
E mail edilsa.bassili@gmail.com 
 
Chris Frochaux 
Tel. 640/4411 
E mail panamawise@gmail.com 
 
 
Mandarin/Cantonese Chinese/Spanish, English 
 
Alberto Leung 
Tel. 6780/8988 
E mail alberto.leung@gmail.com 
 
All above are certified translators duly accredited before the Government of Panama. 
For more certified translators, check the site below: 
 
Asociación de Traductores e Interpretes de Panama 
 
https://aptipanama.net/miembros 
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